

# MOUNT STERLING ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL (ABC) ENTERTAINMENT DESTINATION CENTER (EDC) APPLICATION FY23-24

#### GENERAL INFORMATION (PLEASE PRINT)

NAME OF BUSINESS	
PHYSICAL BUSINESS LOCATION	
MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE)	
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER	
CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS	
PRIMARY CONTACT NAME	
BUSINESS PHONE/E-MAIL	
BUSINESS TYPE (CIRCLE ONE)	FIXED ADDRESS OR MOBILE
LOCAL ABC LICENSE #	
LOCAL BUSINESS LICENSE #	
EVENT OR FESTIVAL AND DATE OF EVENT	

### **ATTESTATION** I understand that:

- The ABC EDC is only active for community events and festivals. To-go drinks are only permissible during authorized events and at the designated times of those events. Those events will be designated by Executive Order of the Mayor.
- When the ABC EDC is active, to-go drinks may only be taken into the designated common area spaces for those events.
- When the ABC EDC is active, to-go drinks may only be served in cups bearing the logo of the Mount Sterling ABC EDC. In the absence of a logo on the cup, a sticker bearing the image of the logo may be used instead. All cups must be non-reusable cups.

- When the ABC EDC is active, to-go drinks may only be served to one customer at a time, and only one drink may be purchased at a time (one drink per customer transaction). A customer may not purchase drinks for other patrons or multiple drinks at a time.
- When the ABC EDC is active, a stamp or marking must be used by ABC licensee staff to indicate where the to-go drink was purchased. Stamps and pads will be initially provided by the City for ABC EDC events, but replacement stamps and pads will be the responsibility of the ABC licensee.
- ABC licensee shall train all its staff on rules associated with the ABC EDC policies and procedures. Failure of an ABC licensee to follow all ABC EDC policy and procedures will result in the immediate revocation of ABC licensee's participation in ABC EDC event and/or denied future participation in ABC EDC events.
- The undersigned does hereby further covenant and agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the City of Mount Sterling and its elected officials, officers, and employees from and against any and all liability, loss, damages, claims, or actions (including costs and attorney fees) for bodily injury and or property damage, or any other claim, to the extent permissibly by law, arising out of or in connection with participation in the ABC EDC.

I have read and understand Mount Sterling City Ordinance 2022-06 (ABC Entertainment Destination Center Ordinance).

SIGNATURE		DATE	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: H	REQUEST APPROVED? YES	S or NO	
#NUMBER ASSIGNED TO A	PLICANT FOR EVENT =		
STAFF SIGNATURE/DATE			
_			

## COPY PROVIDED TO:

- 1. Applicant
- 2. Event or Festival Coordinator

#### ORIGINAL:

1. Filed to 2023 ABC EDC Event Folder